6619
6620
6618
6670
6600
6650
6660
6605
6610

Classification Title

Assistant Equipment Mechanic
Equipment Mechanic

Supervising Equipment Mechanic
Facility Technician

Lead Parks & Maintenance Worker
Parks & Maintenance Worker

Parks & Maintenance Worker Trainee
Senior Parks & Maintenance Worker
Town Arborist

Reflects General Increase of 4%.

AFSCME 4%

Town of Los Gatos AFSCME Classifications
Salary Schedule for Fiscal Year 2024/25
Effective July 7, 2024

Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt

09
03
08
02
07
05
04
06
03

$35.7448
$41.1112
$47.2784
$38.2512
$43.6488
$35.1208
$28.6832
$38.2200
$41.6936
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$37.5320
$43.1668
$49.6423
$40.1638
$45.8312
$36.8768
$30.1174
$40.1310
$43.7783

$39.4086
$45.3251
$52.1244
$42.1720
$48.1228
$38.7206
$31.6233
$42.1376
$45.9672

$41.3790
$47.5914
$54.7306
$44.2806
$50.5289
$40.6566
$33.2045
$44.2445
$48.2656

$43.4480
$49.9710
$57.4671
$46.4946
$53.0553
$42.6894
$34.8647
$46.4567
$50.6789

$45.6204
$52.4696
$60.3405
$48.8193
$55.7081
$44.8239
$36.6079
$48.7795
$53.2128
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