Town of Los Gatos AFSCME Classifications Salary Schedule for Fiscal Year 2024/25 Effective July 7, 2024

Class Code	Classification Title	FLSA	Range AF1	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6
6619	Assistant Equipment Mechanic	Non-Exempt	09	\$35.7448	\$37.5320	\$39.4086	\$41.3790	\$43.4480	\$45.6204
6620	Equipment Mechanic	Non-Exempt	03	\$41.1112	\$43.1668	\$45.3251	\$47.5914	\$49.9710	\$52.4696
6618	Supervising Equipment Mechanic	Non-Exempt	08	\$47.2784	\$49.6423	\$52.1244	\$54.7306	\$57.4671	\$60.3405
6670	Facility Technician	Non-Exempt	02	\$38.2512	\$40.1638	\$42.1720	\$44.2806	\$46.4946	\$48.8193
6600	Lead Parks & Maintenance Worker	Non-Exempt	07	\$43.6488	\$45.8312	\$48.1228	\$50.5289	\$53.0553	\$55.7081
6650	Parks & Maintenance Worker	Non-Exempt	05	\$35.1208	\$36.8768	\$38.7206	\$40.6566	\$42.6894	\$44.8239
6660	Parks & Maintenance Worker Trainee	Non-Exempt	04	\$28.6832	\$30.1174	\$31.6233	\$33.2045	\$34.8647	\$36.6079
6605	Senior Parks & Maintenance Worker	Non-Exempt	06	\$38.2200	\$40.1310	\$42.1376	\$44.2445	\$46.4567	\$48.7795
6610	Town Arborist	Non-Exempt	03	\$41.6936	\$43.7783	\$45.9672	\$48.2656	\$50.6789	\$53.2128

Reflects General Increase of 4%.